12/30/10

THE BUTTE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONVENED AT 1:35 P.M.

December 30, 2010. Commissioners present were Kling, Smeenk,Harms and Hansen.
Commissioner Kindsfater was absent. Deputy Auditor Jerry Nelson was also present.

Chairman Kim Kling called the special meeting to order.

Motion by Hansen Second by Smeenk to supplement the following Budgets out of the
Commissioners’ Contingency Fund. Vote Unanimous. Motion Carried.

Account Contingency
Number Description Amount Balance
101-112-429 Commissioners Contingency S 130,000.00
101-111-422 Commissioners ) 2,375.00 S 127,625.00
101-142-411 Treasurer S 21,400.00 S 106,225.00
101-153-422 Court Appointed Attorney S 20,000.00 S 86,225.00
101-161-422 Government Buildings S 40,200.00 S 46,025.00
101-163-426 Register of Deeds S 425.00 S 45,600.00
101-411-422  Care of Poor S 460.00 S 45,140.00
101-441-422  Mentally Il S 35,550.00 $ 9,590.00
101-442-422 Developmentally Disabled @ $ 120.00 S 9,470.00
101-616-426 Weed Control S 8,970.00 S 500.00

101-715-422 Economic Development S 500.00 S -

Total S 130,000.00

Motion by Smeenk Second by Harms to make automatic supplements to the following
funds. Vote Unanimous. Motion Carried.

Automatic Supplements(Non-Budgeted Cash Receipts/Expenditures)

101-209 Sales Tax S 1,410.00
101-211-42991 Highway Safety Grant S 7,092.00
248-216-426 24/7 Sobriety Fund S 1,000.00

Motion by Hansen Second by Smeenk to supplement the following budgets
and transfer from cash reserves. Vote Unanimous. Motion Carried.

101-212-422 Jail $ 69,000.00
201-311-426 Highway Road & Bridge $250,000.00
226-222-422 Emergency Management $ 3,500.00

Motion by Hansen Second by Smeenk to transfer $75,000.00 from the
General Fund Maintenance Reserve Fund (101) to Highway Cash Fund (201).
Vote Unanimous. Motion Carried.

Motion by Hansen Second by Harms to transfer $148,000.00 to the
General Fund Maintenance Reserve Fund (101) and transfer $2,000.00 to the
Teen Court Fund (235). Vote Unanimous. Motion Carried.

Motion by Harms Second by Smeenk to adjourn the meeting at 2:10 p.m.
Vote Unanimous. Motion Carried.



APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION:
Kim W. Kling, Chairman

ATTEST: Elaine Jensen, Auditor



